
  
 

Benjamin Diebold 
Director of Operations - Government Services 

Email: bdiebold@thompsonind.com - Phone: 504-810-0471 

May 4, 2020  
 
Office of Infrastructure and Reconstruction 
Puerto Rico Department of Education 

ATTENTION: Recovery <recovery@de.pr.gov 

RE: Thompson Construction Group, Inc. – Re: Request for Proposal PRDE (ER) 2019-02 Program 
Management Services 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 

Thompson Construction Group, Inc. will honor our price submittal put forth in the original bid from April 
2019. At this time we do not request any proposal changes, pricing changes, or rate changes. There are 
also no substantial changes in our teaming agreements. 
 
Please accept this statement as or recommitment to the original proposal. We will honor those prices for 
the term of the requested new Bid Bond. Please find the bid bond and certificate of insurance attached. 
 
We look forward to your quick decision on this matter. 
If any questions or issues arise, please contact us immediately. 

 
 
Sincerely,  
 
 
 

Benjamin J Diebold 
Director of Operations  
Thompson Construction Group, Inc. 



INSR ADDL SUBR
LTR INSR WVD

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

PRODUCER CONTACT
NAME:

FAXPHONE
(A/C, No):(A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

INSURER A :
INSURED INSURER B :

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

POLICY NUMBER
POLICY EFF POLICY EXPTYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

Y / N
N / A

(Mandatory in NH)

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

EACH OCCURRENCE $
DAMAGE TO RENTED $PREMISES (Ea occurrence)CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

MED EXP (Any one person) $

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GENERAL AGGREGATE $GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $
$

PRO-

OTHER:

LOCJECT

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
$(Ea accident)

BODILY INJURY (Per person) $ANY AUTO
OWNED SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $AUTOS ONLY AUTOS

AUTOS ONLY
HIRED PROPERTY DAMAGE $AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)

$

OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $

CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $

DED RETENTION $ $
PER OTH-
STATUTE ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
If yes, describe under

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

POLICY

NON-OWNED

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE    EXPIRATION   DATE    THEREOF,    NOTICE   WILL   BE   DELIVERED   IN
ACCORDANCE   WITH   THE   POLICY   PROVISIONS.

THIS  IS  TO  CERTIFY  THAT  THE  POLICIES  OF  INSURANCE  LISTED  BELOW  HAVE BEEN ISSUED  TO THE  INSURED  NAMED ABOVE  FOR THE  POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.   NOTWITHSTANDING  ANY   REQUIREMENT,  TERM  OR  CONDITION OF  ANY  CONTRACT OR  OTHER  DOCUMENT  WITH  RESPECT  TO  WHICH  THIS
CERTIFICATE  MAY  BE  ISSUED  OR  MAY  PERTAIN,   THE  INSURANCE  AFFORDED  BY  THE  POLICIES  DESCRIBED  HEREIN  IS  SUBJECT  TO  ALL  THE  TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS  AND  CONDITIONS  OF  SUCH  POLICIES.   LIMITS  SHOWN  MAY  HAVE  BEEN  REDUCED  BY  PAID  CLAIMS.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer any rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORDACORD 25 (2016/03)

ACORDTM CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Zurich American Insurance Company

Travelers Property Cas. Co. of America

Illinois Union Insurance Company

Lloyd's of London

USI Insurance Services, LLC-CL
1301 Gervais St., Suite 500
Columbia, SC  29201
803 602-3020

Aura Lewis
803-602-3014

aura.lewis@usi.com

Thompson Construction Group, Inc.
100 N. Main Street
Sumter, SC  29150

16535
25674
27960
85202

A X
X

GLO038165104 07/01/2019 07/01/2020 1,000,000
1,000,000
10,000
1,000,000
2,000,000
2,000,000

A
X

X X

BAP038165204 07/01/2019 07/01/2020 1,000,000

B X X

X 10,000

ZUP41M5962119NF 07/01/2019 07/01/2020 10,000,000
10,000,000

A

N

WC038165004 07/01/2019 07/01/2020 X
1,000,000

1,000,000
1,000,000

C
D
D

Pollution Liab
Professional Liab
Professional Liab

CPYG71536555001
PTHOM001519
PTHOM001619

07/01/2019
07/01/2019
07/01/2019

07/01/2022
07/01/2020
07/01/2020

Limit $5,000,000
Limit $2,000,000
Limit $3,000,000

1 of 2
#S26059511/M26019940

THOMPCON3Client#: 1112435

DVPZP
1 of 2

#S26059511/M26019940

04/30/2020

Puerto Rico Department of Education
PO Box 190759
San Juan, PR 00919-0759

Puerto Rico Department of Education, its affiliates and the respective officers, directors and employees of each shall be 
named as additional insured under General Liability, Auto Liability and Umbrella policies on a primary and 
noncontributory basis, if required by written/executed contract. Waiver of Subrogation in favor of Commonwealth of 
Virginia, its affiliates and the respective officers, directors and employees of each in respect to General Liability, Auto 
Liability, Umbrella, and Workers Compensation policies when required by contract.

X

 X      
X

 X      
X

 X      
X

 
X
















